RESOLUTION NO. 2024 ____

A RESOLUTION PROVIDING FOR THE ADOPTION OF AN AMENDED BUDGET FOR THE CITY OF BRYANT FOR THE TWELVE MONTH PERIOD BEGINNING JANUARY 1, 2023 AND ENDING DECEMBER 31, 2023

WHEREAS, the City of Bryant, Arkansas adopted a budget for The City of Bryant on December 13, 2022, recorded as Resolution 2022-36, and

WHEREAS, the City of Bryant, Arkansas, desires to amend said Budget for Fiscal Year 2023 as attached.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF BRYANT, ARKANSAS THAT:

Section This resolution (with attachment) shall be known as the amended budget resolution for the City of Bryant,

1. Arkansas, for the twelve (12) month period beginning January 1, 2023 and ending December 31, 2023.

•	General Fund	700,000.00
•	Street Fund	0.00
•	Utility Revenue Fund 500 Water	191,066.00
•	Utility Fund WW	(27,747.94)
•	Others Water Impact 550	163,318.06

Section The amended city budget for the calendar year 2023 is hereby amended and adopted to read as attached.2.

PASSED AND APPROVED this 27th day of February, 2024.

APPROVED:

ATTEST:

Rhonda Sanders, Mayor

Mark Smith, City Clerk

Account Amount 001-0100-5300 (001-0120-5608 (001-0600-5604 (001-0600-5810 (510-0950-5816 (500-0900-4623/29 (550-0900-5626 (

- Description
- 225.00 Year End Clean Up on categories
- 8,353.00 Year End Clean Up on categories
- -8,650.00 Year End Clean Up on categories
- 700,000.00 Body Cams Nov 2022 approved Ord. 2022-32
 - 72.00 Year End Clean Up on categories
- -27,747.94 Ended up not using the 535 money for WW asked for in Dec of 2023
- 191,066.00 Using it for Water instead
- 163,318.06 zeroing out water impact fees at year end